

## Duso's Helping Hand of the Month

Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut and Duso's are pleased to offer the Helping Hand of the Month Award. Nominations are accepted from Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut members and clubs for a volunteer involved in any or all of the following activities:

- □ Club Board Member
- □ Carnival
- Program Assistant
- □ Competitions
- □ Test Days

- □ Section Activities
- Day-to-Day Club Activities
- □ Club Events
- □ Other

## How to Submit Your Nomination:

Complete the nomination form and submit to the Section office by the 1<sup>st</sup> of every month:

Email: info@skateabnwtnun.ca Fax: 866-746-4981





## Duso's Helping Hand of the Month

This award is to recognize the dedication of every volunteer who contributes to the skating community - parents, grandparents, skaters, program assistants, officials, as well as siblings of skaters. A Skate Canada membership is not required to be eligible for this recognition. The monthly recipient will receive Duso's product valued at \$50.

## Nominee information:

NAME:		AGE:	PHONE: _		
CLUB AFFILIATION:		EMAI	L:		
Volunteer Activities Involved In:					
	Club Board Member Carnival Program Assistant Competitions Test Days			Section Activities Day-to-Day Club Activities Club Events Other	
In the space provided please describe this volunteer's inv				ment:	

SUBMITTED BY:	CLUB:	
PHONE:	EMAIL:	-

Note: The recipients of the Helping Hand of the Month will have their name published in the Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut newsletter. The newsletter is distributed via email and in print form to all Skate Canada: Alberta-NWT/Nunavut membership and other stakeholders and is posted on the Section website. Upon selection of the recipients, the recipient will be contacted via email to sign a publicity release form. Nominations will be kept on file for potential consideration in future months, if not selected for current month submitted.